Snyderville Basin Open Space Advisory Committee (BOSAC)
Members are appointed by the county manager with the advice and consent of the county council at the first regular meeting in March of each calendar year, or at such other
time as soon as practical. Members may serve for three consecutive three-year terms; Terms expiring the first Thursday in March of the year listed. The Committee shall be

comprised of no less than seven (7) members and no more than eleven (11) members and may include members from among the following groups:

NAME Organization EMAIL ADDRESS TERM # of Originally
Represented EXPIRES Terms Appointed

Dan Gillenwater At Large Community Rep. dan@gillenh20.net 2024 1 9/22/21

Kelley Hart At Large Community Rep. Kelleyjhart@yahoo.com 2025 1 4/20/2022

Mindy Wheeler, At Large Community Rep. wheelermindy@yahoo.com

Secretary 2023 3 10/06/10

Tyler Dustman Real Estate Appraiser tyler.dustman@cushwake.com 2023 3 4/17/13

Vincent Novack At Large Community Rep. vannovack@gmail.com 2025 1 4/20/2022

Richard Pimentel At Large Community Rep. slo.pimentel@gmail.com 2024 3 11/29/14

Lora Smith Mountain Trails Rep. lora@mountaintrails.org 2023 2 10/4/17

Jon-Eric Greene Real Estate Agent jeg@greeneprop.com 2024 1 9/22/21

Ben Castro SBSRD Rep. bcastro@basinrecreation.org 2024 1 9/22/21

Pete Van Stee At Large Community Rep. pmvanstee@icloud.com 2024 1 9/22/21

Bruce Carmichael At Large Community Rep. Bruce.carmichaell@gmail.com 2024 2 3/14/18

Non-voting ex officio members

Dana Jones SBSRD Staff djones@basinrecreation.org Staff

Mike Baker SBSRD Staff mbaker@basinrecreation.org Staff

Wendy Fisher Utah Open Lands wendy@utahopenlands.org

Kate Sattelmeier Summit Lands Conservancy kate@wesaveland.org

Pat Putt Summit County pputt@summitcounty.org

Last Updated: 4/21/2022
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